FORM PTG-1595 11-23 92 RF 2/12/02 05-16-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231  [x] First Class Mail [] Certified Mail	DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101987115	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Don Tran	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
2135-E Spring Harbor Drive Delray Beach, FL 33445	Name: Robotic Vision Systems, Inc.	
George W. Schurr 115 Tower Place Ft. Thomas, KY 41075	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 5 Shawmut Road Canton, MA 02021	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger	OFFICE C	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	7 F E	
[X] Other: Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet Correction Execution Date filled in	FILANCE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
Execution Date: April 29, 2002	the state of the s	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/768,385		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conferring document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 303 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{0.00}}\)	
	[  imes] Previously submitted	
ACUITY-00:3XX	8. Deposit account number:	
	()2-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore oing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire	4/29/02	
Name of Attorney of Record Signature Attorney Registration No. 35,457	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [6]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (2xp. 4/94)		

13:00		
FORM 1-10-1595  11-23-92  FEB 1 2 2002 62	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office	
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231     Express Mail No.    Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re-	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Don Tran 2135-E Spring Harbor Drive Delray Beach, FL 33445	Name: Robotic Vision Systems, Inc.	
George W. Schurr 115 Tower Place 2 -12 - 02 Ft. Thomas, KY 41075	Internal Address:	
Admitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\begin{bmatrix} & & \end{bmatrix}$ Y :s $\begin{bmatrix} \times & & \end{bmatrix}$ No	Street Address: 5 Shawmut Road Canton, MA 02021	
Additional name(s) of cenveying partytes) attached. [ ] 1.5.[22] 150	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other  [] Other		
Execution Date: 1/17/02 and 12/14/01		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the second of</li></ol>	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/768,385		
	f ly [rel y	
	nbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Manchester, NH 03104	[X] Enclosed	
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
ACUITY-C23XX	Deposit account number:	
	()2-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore oing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire  Name of Attorney of Record  Attorney Registration No. 35,457	1/21/02 Date	
	total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Don Tran, residing at 2135-E Spring Harbor Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33445 and George Schurr, residing at 115 Tower Place, Ft. Thomas, KY 41075 hereby sell and assign to Robotic Vision Systems, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 5 Shawmut Road, Canton, MA 02021 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Machine Vision-Based Singulation Verification System and Method

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore filed on January 24, 2001, Serial No. 09/768,385 and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said Robotic Vision Systems, Inc., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Robotic Vision Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Paterts and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patert on said invention or resulting therefrom to Robotic Vision Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Don Tran	Date: 11762
State of Florido.  County of Pain Proc.	) ) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to be Tran this 17 day of CA	Notary Public Expires:
(Seal)	19-19-05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

DARLA J. GOODNER

MY COMMISSION # DD 076790

EXPIRES: December 19, 20, 5

1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

my seal.

	ereunco set my nand and allixed
my seal.	
George Schurr	Date: 12/18/01
State of Kentucky  Country of Denton	) ) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to befor Schurr this 18 day of Drember	e me by the above-named George  2001.  Motary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	11/5/05
(Seal)	

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002**